

St. Charles
For people with intellectual and developmental disabilities and special needs admin@arcofstcharles.com

## Achieve with us.

13771 Old Spanish Trail, PO Box 455 Boutte, Louisiana 70039 1-800-540-4144 T: (985) 785-0971 F: (985) 785-0034 www.arcofstcharles.com

May 5, 2022

St. Charles Parish Council,

The Arc of St Charles Board of Directors approved a Motion regarding Dr. Jeffrey Kuo, St. Charles Parish Appointed Representative on the Arc of St Charles Board of Directors, and other Board Members' Term of Office extensions.

At The Arc of St Charles Board of Directors Meeting held on May 3, 2022, Called to Order at 4:30 PM, with a majority of the Board Members present for the meeting, the following

**Motion was made** by Coy Landry and the **Motion was seconded** by Donnie Hills:

"Extend Term of Office for up to ONE, additional TWO (2) YEAR TERM, by approval of Majority Vote by Board Members, beginning July 1, 2022 (through June 30, 2024), for any 2021-2022 Board Members whose Term of Office is due to expire June 30, 2022."

**Motion was APPROVED** by ALL five (5) of the eligible Voting Arc Board Members present at this meeting, which meets the Quorum voting requirements.

Respectfully Submitted,

Dale Seal

Dale Seal – Secretary

Arc of St Charles Board of Directors

Executive Director: Victoria Bryant
Board of Directors: Dennis "Black" Roussel, *President*; Avis Trice, *Vice-President*;
Dale Seal, *Secretary*; Donnie Hills, *Past-President*, Dr. Jeffrey Kuo,
Coy Landry, Dr. Kathleen McGraw, Joseph Rochelle, Charles Wilson



